

Subject: Comments on Clause 2  
 From: Van Snyder

## 1 Edits

2	Edits refer to 06-007r1. Page and line numbers are displayed in the margin. Absent other instructions, a	
3	page and line number or line number range implies all of the indicated text is to be replaced by associated	
4	text, while a page and line number followed by + (-) indicates that associated text is to be inserted after	
5	(before) the indicated line. Remarks are noted in the margin, or appear between [ and ] in the text.	
6	[Editor: Quote R1237 from [330:15-19] here.]	10:37+
7	[Editor: Insert the following syntax rule alternative:]	11:24+
8	<b>or</b> <i>end-mp-subprogram-stmt</i>	
9	[Editor: Delete “or”, then insert “, or “ <i>end-mp-subprogram-stmt</i> ” at the end of the sentence.]	11:50-51
10	[Editor: Delete first “and” and insert “any number (including zero) of” before “other”.]	12:23
11	[Editor: “the internal procedure” ⇒ “its name” because internal procedures are now accessible elsewhere	13:14
12	by way of dummy arguments and procedure pointers.]	
13	[Editor: “type-bound” ⇒ “module” because a type-bound procedure isn’t a different kind of procedure —	13:18
14	it’s the result of a binding — whereas interface bodies can be used to describe the interface of a module	
15	procedure that has its body elsewhere.]	
16	[Editor: “The Programmer . . .” ⇒ “Fortran control constructs (8.1, 8.2) control the progress of execu-	14:11+2-3
17	tion in each image”.]	
18	[Editor: Insert “, excluding those in the <i>specification-part</i> of a BLOCK executable construct” at the end	14:19-19+4
19	of the statement, then delete UTI 095.]	
20	[Editor: Insert “within the scoping unit of the procedure” after “appearing” because it otherwise would	16:16
21	conflict with [16:29-30] if there are no executable constructs after the entry point and the first executable	
22	construct in the internal procedure.]	
23	a portion of a complex object                      (the real or imaginary part)	18:13+4+
24	[Editor: The term “co-bounds” needs a definition. Editor: Within the paragraph, add a new sentence	20:8
25	“The bounds for each co-dimension are called <b>co-bounds</b> .” Then un-bold the two appearances of	
26	“ <b>co-bounds</b> ” at [92:33] and [93:9] because they aren’t definitions.]	
27	[Editor: Insert “or argument association (12.5.2.8)” after “(6.3.1)”.]	20:21
28	[Editor: Delete the paragraph.]	23:1-3